OP \$140.00 75441894

ETAS ID: TM523049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice Grant of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acrow Corporation of America		05/10/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	194 Wood Avenue South	
City:	Iselin	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 08830		
Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75441894	700XS
Serial Number:	73573275	ACROW
Serial Number:	85885298	ACROW BRIDGE
Serial Number:	85902763	BUILDING BRIDGES. CONNECTING PEOPLE.
Serial Number:	75442026	SUPERPROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8888295817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888295819

Email: john.cunningham@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation
Address Line 1: 208 S. LaSalle

Address Line 2: Suite 814

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy A. Zarazua	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy A. Zarazua/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0685 source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0686

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Acrow Corporation of America	Name: Bank of America, N.A.	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 194 Wood Avenue South	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Iselin	
⊠ Corporation- State: New Jersey Other	State: New Jersey Country: USA Zip: 08830	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	,	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) May 10, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Notice Grant of Security Interests	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Schedule 1	See Schedule 1 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy A. Zarazua	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:	
State: IL Zip: 60603		
Phone Number: 312-845-5133	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number:		
Email Address:zarazua@chapman.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Mance & Zalayoc , for Chapman a		
O Signature	Date	
Namo of Passas Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 10, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

	ACROW CORPORATION OF AMERICA By:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender	
By:	

Very truly yours,

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Very truly yours,

ACROW CORPORATION OF AMERICA

By;_____

Name: William T. Killeen
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

Name: Laura H. McAulay

Title: Senior Vice President

<u>Schedule 1</u>

	MARK	STATUS
1.	700XS (words only) Serial No.: 75-441894 Filing Date: February 27, 1998 Reg. No.: 2,247,565 Reg. Date: May 25, 1999 Register: Principal Jurisdiction: U.S.	Registered
2.	ACROW (words only) Serial No.: 73-573275 Filing Date: December 13, 1985 Reg. No.: 1,481,373 Reg. Date: March 22, 1988 Register: Principal Jurisdiction: U.S.	Registered
3.	Serial No.: 85885298 Filing Date: March 25, 2013 Reg. No.: 4513526 Reg. Date: 04/15/2014 Register: Principal Jurisdiction: U.S.	Registered
4.	BUILDING BRIDGES. CONNECTING PEOPLE Serial No.: 85902763 Filing Date: 4/12/2013 Reg. No.: 4581184 Reg. Date: 08/05/2014 Register: Principal Jurisdiction: U.S.	Registered
5.	SUPERPROP Serial No.: 75-442026 Filing Date: February 27, 1998 Reg. No.: 2,253,204 Reg. Date: June 15, 1999 Register: Principal Jurisdiction: U.S.	Registered

RECORDED: 05/10/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0691